capital may increase by a maximum of SEK
13,235. During the validity of the convert-
ibles, holders are entitled, on certain
occasions, to request conversion into new
Series B shares.

Group companies do not apply any
bonus programs for employees, although
collectively agreed wages are partly per-
formance-based.

1) The calculation adopts the same market
value for both classes of shares.

SERNEKE B NOVEMBER 24, 2016–FEBRUARY 28, 2017

120

110

100

0

90

130

Feb 2017Jan 2017Dec 2016Nov 2016

Serneke B OMX Mid Cap Stockholm Index Source:

KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATORS PER SHARE

SEK (unless otherwise stated) 2016 2015

Profit/loss before dilution 22.40 8.49
Profit/loss after dilution 21.22 8.11
Weighted average number of shares
before dilution 17,590,630 16,141,542
Weighted average number of shares
after dilution 18,567,901 16,891,542
Cash flow from operations, before dilu-
tion 2.56 2.23
Cash flow from operations, after dilu-
tion 2.42 2.13
Shareholders’ equity, before dilution 83.51 28.06
Shareholders’ equity, after dilution 79.12 26.82
Provision at December 31 105.00 —
Dividend, SEK 1) 0.00 0.00

1) For 2016, the Board proposed to the Annual General Meeting.

THE SHARE

50 S E R N E K E 2 0 1 6 A N N U A L R E P O R T

SERNEKE’S TEN L ARGEST SHAREHOLDERS, DECEMBER 31, 2016

Name Series A shares Series B shares
Total number of

shares
Percentage shares,

%
Percentage of votes,

%

Ola Serneke Invest AB 3,710,000 2,229,887 5,939,887 26.1 55.4
Lommen Holding AB 540,000 3,486,424 4,026,424 17.7 12.5
Christer Larsson in Trollhättan 380,000 497,000 877,000 3.9 6.1
Ledge Ing 330,000 450,000 780,000 3.4 5.3
Vision Group i väst 250,000 536,000 786,000 3.5 4.3
AB Stratio 150,000 75,000 225,000 1.0 2.2
Ernström Finans 0 1,000,000 1,000,000 4.4 1.4
Cliens funds 0 740,000 740,000 3.3 1.0
Svolder 0 698,000 698,000 3.0 1.0
Carnegie funds 0 681,818 681,818 3.0 1.0
Total, 10 largest 5,360,000 10,394,129 15,754,129 69.4 90.2
Other shareholders 0 6,960,723 6,960,723 30.6 9.8
Total 5,360,000 17,354,852 22,714,852 100.0 100.0

Source: Euroclear and Serneke

SHARE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT

Date Event
Change in number

of shares Series A shares Series B shares
Total number

of shares
Change in

share capital
Total share

capital
Par value per

share

2004
Founding of Com-
pany 1,000 1,000 100,000 100

2005 New share issue 4,000 5,000 400,000 500,000 100

2011
Bonus issue/share
split 9,995,000 5,000,000 4,995,000 10,000,000 500,000 0 0.10

2012 New share issue 478,000 478,000 10,478,000 47,800 1,047,800 0.10
2012 New share issue 1,047,670 1,047,670 11,525,670 104,767 1,152,567 0.10
2013 New share issue 2,717,256 360,000 2,357,256 14,242,296 271,725.6 1,424,292.6 0.10
2014 New share issue 286,000 286,000 14,528,926 28,600 1,452,892.6 0.10

2015
Exchange of
 convertibles 1,309,586 1,309,586 15,838,512 130,958.6 1,583,851.2 0.10

2015 New share issue 727,273 727,273 16,565,785 72,727.3 1,656,578.5 0.10

2016

New share issue in
conjunction with
the initial public
offering 5,681,818 5,681,818 22,247,603 568,181.8 2,224,760.3 0.10

2016
Exchange of
 convertibles 467,249 467,249 22,714,852 46,724.9 2,271,485.2 0.10

OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE, DECEMBER 31, 2016

Number of Series B shares
Number of

shareholders
Number of

shares

Percentage
of Series B

shares B, %